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iOption # 1 — Bid Strategy

. B Stand Alone Field Contractor- Early bid package

B ﬂ, #. Early Bid Package
% ¢ Expedite Contractor’s Procurement, Material Procurement
m Stand Alone General Contractor

¢ Single Prime Contractor
— Extensive phasing
— Extensive renovation
— Maximum accountability




B Single Overall General Contractor
" ﬂ; & Contractor responsible for both fields and building construction
E; ¢ Extensive phasing
¢ Extensive renovation
¢ Maximum accountability




Site Plan
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Livingston High School
Bid Strategies

2007 2008 2009
Task Name Duration Start Finish Qird [Qr1 Q2 | Qr3 |Qrd [ Qir1 | Qr2 | Qir3 | Qr4 (Qir1 |Qtr2 | Qir3 | Qlr 4
Bid Strategy Option #1 590 days Mon 1/1/07 Fri 4/3/09

Target Date for Receipt of LOI 1 day Mon 1/1/07 Mon 1/1/07 ‘[‘]‘1 n
Bid Field Work 1 mon Mon 1/15/07 Fri 219107 Ms B 29
Field Wark Construction 6 mons Mon 4/2/07 Fri 9114/07 | 4z
Bid Additions Tmon|  Tue 5A/07| Mon 5/28/07 |
Additions Construction 16.5 mons Tue 6/26/07 | Mon 9/29/08
PE Bldg Construction 16.5 mons Tue 6/26/07 Mon 8/29/08
Major Renovations 4 mons Mon 6/2/08 Fri 9/19/08
Music Addition 11 mons Mon 6/2/08 Fri 4/3/09
Gymnasium Renovation 8 mons Mon 6/2/08 Fri 1/9/09
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Bid Strategy Option #2 640 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 9/11/09
Target Date for Receipt of LOI 1day Mon 4/2/07 Mon 4/2/07
Bid Field Work 1 mon Tue 5M1/07 Mon 5/28/07
Field Work Construction 6 mons Thu 11/1/07 | Wed 4/16/08 |
Bid Additions 1 men Tue 5/1/07 Mon 5/28/07 7 51 o 5/28
Additions Construction 16.5 mons Tue 6/26/07 Mon 9/29/08 6/26
PE Bldg Consfruction 16.5 mons Thu 11/1/07 Wed 2/4/09
Major Renovations 4 mons Mon 6/2/08 Fri 9/19/08
Music Addition 11 mons Mon 6/2/08 Fri 4/3/08
Gymnasium Renovation 8 mons Mon 2/2/08 Fri 9/11/08




Phasing Duration Plan — First Floor
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Second Floor
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PE Building




N ~_....._~single Prime Contracting

Pro’s

r?:gle Source of Accountability
:'hrance of Budget Compliance
a@ir'ne of Bid
Mintmized Change orders for
*Scope variation
*Schedule delays

*Minimizes Risk for Multiple Phased
Projects/Intermediate Milestones
*Encourages Bidder Interest from
Qualified Accountable Contractors
*Minimizes Legal Costs/Involvement
eLower Overall Project Costs

More Predictable Project Result

con’s

e Perceived Additional Cost for
Initials Bids

*Perceived Lack of Contractor
Competition
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Referendum [Form DOE-130] $51.5MM

ELS Boft Costs ($ 4.9MM)

[ B 3¥00 8 tru ction Contingency ($ 4.2MM)

Less Hazardous Material Abatement ($ 0.5MM)

L8ss Communication Wiring/Equipment ($ 0.5MM)
Total Referendum Hard Cost Budget $41.4MM

(Design Contingency of $250,000 is included in the Hard Cost Budget)

Turner




Project Budget

, Total 60% Estimate -
2, including design contingency of $2.7MM $42.3MM

:fferendum Budget

$41.4MM

Use of design contingency ($__.9MM)

Remainder of design contingency in estimate $ 1.8MM

Add Alternates
AC 2" Floor Renovated Areas

AC 1st Floor Renovated Areas
AC Existing Gym
Parking Lots
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